
DZE180S

No Code Name of Spare Parts Remark

1 30030300592 Power Cord (European Standard Plug) 220V

2 30010100033 Cord Guard (PVC)  

3 30016300004 Strain Relief  

4 30021200048 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2×17  

6 30021200009 Cross  Recessed  Pan  Washer  Head  Tapping 

Screw ST4×22

 

7 30010000022 Dust Cover  

8 30010000021 Switch Cover  

9 30030100082 Switch 220V

10 30021100064 Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw M4×8 

(With Spring And Flat Washer)

 

11 30030400055 Capacitor 0.22μf (Short) Areas where capacitors 

and inductors need to 

be assembled

13 30021100124 Pan Head Screw    M5×10  

14 30020100003 Drive Spindle  

15 30021700002 Woodruff Key 4×5×13  

16 30023700033 Bearing Bracket  

17 30050900003 Paper Pad  

18 30021100129 Cup Head Square Neck Bolt M8×30  

19 30021100127 Cross Recessed Hexagon Bolt with Indentation 

M5×20 (with Spring Washer)

 

20 30023200007 Wheel Guard  

21 30024000046 Cover Plate  

23 30019900410 Knob Handle Assembly  

24 30023300004 Gear Housing  

25 30021400102 Ball Bearing 6202VV  

26 30010200002 Rubber Pin  5.5× 10  

27 30021600096 Washer  15× 31× 1.5  

28 30010000020 Sealing Strip  

29 30021400137 Needle Bearing BK1210 SBF  

30 30021600014 Retaining Ring For Shaft_Dia.17  

31 30020500176 Gear  

32 30021600004 Circlip for Hole 40  

33 30021400346 Ball Bearing 6203DD  

34 30021100128 Cross  Recessed  Hex  Bolt  With  Indentation 

M5×16 (With Spring Washer)

 

35 30010000018 Seal  

38 30021100123 Hex Flange Bolt M8×20  

40 30400401141 อะไหลทุ่น่ไฟฟ้า DZE180S 220V

41 30116300020 Insulation Washer  

42 30021400233 Ball Bearing 6000VV-DC02  

43 30021200027 Pan Head Tapping Screw M5×75  

44 30400600118 อะไหลฟิ่ลคอยล ์DZE180S 220V

45 30024000045 Baffle Plate  

46 30019900220 Middle Cover  

47 30021100121 Pan Head Screw M5×40 (with Flat and Spring 

Washer)

 

51 30015500019 Rear Cover  

53 30030800001 Brush Holder Cap  

54 30030600005 Carbon Brush  

55 30030700027 Brush Holder Assembly  

56 30415400121 Motor Housing (DongCheng)

58 30023000044 Lock Lever  

59 30021300030 Hex Nut M8  

60 30021600097 Flat Washer 8  

61 30021300010 Lock Nut M8  

62 30021100174 Slotted Cheese Head Screws With Shoulder 

M8×62

 

63 30024100003 Base Plate  

64 30010500018 Rubber Bearing Sleeve  

861 30015800019 Auxiliary Handle  

862 30025100008 Socket Wrench  

863 30025100007 Wrench  

T1 30005090040 Flange Set Including 36 37

T2 30009801155 Handle Assembly Assembly Including 5 12


